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Project
2005 Chinatown Phase Il

Performing Arts Center
Childcare Center Renovations

Prop 39 - Architectural/Engineering
2005 ADA Renovation

2006 Legal & Audit Exp
Bench Contracts

Campus Police & Dean's Office
Civic Center Temporary Site

Expense Classification
Construction in Progress
Other Consulting
Project Management
Planning Costs
Construction in Progress
Fees for Services

Legal Services

Planning Costs

Project Management
Planning Costs

Project Management

Legal Services

Other Consulting
Project Management
Planning Costs

2015-16 Amount
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28,046.35
7,130.00
437,441.03
128,279.46
1,047,007.12
474.78
472,853.64
142,212.04
34,963.56
6,295.00
30,555.38

109,072.54
54,230.00
86,772.82
37,392.73
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Bond Refinancing Efforts to Save Taxpaye rs’ Money

San Francisco Community College District has aggressively pursued efforts to refinance bonds from 2001 and 2005
Proposition A to save taxpayers’ money resulting in over $41.17 million of taxpayer savings since 2015



7 CBROC Annual Renort
for the Fiscal Year July 2015 to June 2016 .

Multi-Use BuildingOcean Campus
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What is a general obligation bond?

General obligation bonds fund projects such as the
renovation of existing classrooms and school facilities, as
well as construction of new schools and classrooms. Similar
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